
MAPLES YOUTH MINISTRY CALENDAR 
FALL AND WINTER 2024-25 

 
“We have this hope as an anchor for the soul, firm and secure..”   (Hebrews 6:19) 

 
Sun. Aug. 18  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   4:30-7:30p.m.  FALL KICK-OFF (MESSY GAMES EDITION) 
 
Wed. Aug. 21  6:00-8:00 p.m. Connection Groups START BACK 
 
Sat. Aug. 24  9:00a.m.  Usher/Greeter/Liturgist Training 
 
Sun. Aug.25  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m. Youth Night STARTS BACK 
 
Wed. Aug. 28  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Sun. Sept. 1  9 & 11:00 a.m.   Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   NO YOUTH FOR LABOR DAY WEEKEND 
 
Wed. Sept. 4  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Sun. Sep. 8  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Night 
 
Wed. Sep. 11  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Fri. Sep. 13  5:00p.m.  TAILGATE @Center Hill vs Lewisburg 

9ish p.m. -12:00 a.m. 5TH QUARTER AFTER FOOTBALL GAMES 
 
Sun. Sep. 15  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Night 
    
Wed. Sep. 18  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Fri. Sep. 20  5:00p.m.  TAILGATE @OB vs Lewisburg 

9ish p.m. -12:00 a.m. 5TH QUARTER AFTER FOOTBALL GAMES 
 
Sun. Sep. 22  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Night 
 
Wed. Sep. 25  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Sun. Sep. 29  8:30a.m.  BIG SERVE! 
   1:00p.m.-3:00p.m. Candlelight Cookout and Fish! (Youth Invited to come Help!) 
   5:00-7:30 p.m. YOUTH AND PARENT FALL POTLUCK!!!! 
 
 



 
Wed. Oct. 2  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Fri. Oct. 4  5:00p.m.  TAILGATE @Lewisburg vs Hernando 

9ish p.m. -12:00 a.m. 5TH QUARTER AFTER FOOTBALL GAMES 
 
Sun. Oct. 6  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
    No Youth Night for Fall Break! 
 
Wed. Oct. 9   No Connection Groups for Fall Break! 
 
Sat. Oct. 12  TBD   Unity Banquet (Scholarships for Seniors by MMM) 
 
Sun. Oct. 13  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
  5:00 p.m. SHELBY FARMS CORN MAZE AND DINNER FOR FALL BREAK FUN! 
 
Wed. Oct. 16  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Fri. Oct. 18  5:00p.m.  2 TAILGATEs @Center Hill and @Desoto Central 
 
Sun. Oct. 20  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Night! 
 
Wed. Oct. 23  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Sun. Oct. 27  10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 

11:00 a.m.  ?Unity Worship Service? 
   4:00 p.m.  FAMILY FALL FEST! (Youth helpers needed at 2:30) 
 
Wed. Oct. 30  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Sun. Nov. 3  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Night! 
 
Wed. Nov. 6  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Sun. Nov. 10  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Night! 
 
Wed. Nov. 13  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Sun. Nov. 17  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Night! 
 
Wed. Nov. 20  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
 
 



Sun. Nov. 24  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   6:30p.m.  Hanging of the Greens Night Service 
 
Wed. Nov. 27   NO CONNECTION GROUPS 
 
Sun. Dec. 1  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Night! 
 
Wed. Dec. 4  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Sat. Dec. 7  2:00-4:00 p.m. OLIVE BRANCH CHRISTMAS PARADE! 
 
Sun. Dec. 8  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   TBA   Lessons and Carols (with other churches) 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Night! 
 
Wed Dec. 11  6:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 
Fri. Dec. 13  6:30-8:30  CHRISTMAS DINNER THEATER!!! 
 
Sun. Dec. 15  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-10:00p.m. Advent Prayer Walk 

5:30-7:30  Youth Christmas Party! 
 
Wed. Dec. 18    NO CONNECTION GROUPS 
 
Sun. Dec. 22  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
    YOUTH ACTIVITIES SUSPENDED UNTIL JAN. 5TH 
 
Tues. Dec. 24  TBA   CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICES 
 
Wed. Dec. 25  MERRY CHRISTMAS!! 
 
Sun. Dec. 29  11:00 a.m.  Unity Worship Service 
    NO SUNDAY SCHOOL or YOUTH NIGHT 
 
Wed. Jan. 1   HAPPY NEW YEARS!!! 
    No Connection Groups 
    
Sun. Jan. 5  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Nights Start Back! 
 
Wed. Jan 8  6:00pm  ELEVATE parent, participant, Chaperone meeting 
   6:45pm-8:00  Open Game Night! 
 
Sun. Jan. 12  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30p.m.  Youth Night! 



 
Wed. Jan. 15  6:00-8:00pm  Open Game Night! 
 
Fri. Jan. 17  TBA   Depart for ELEVATE Retreat 
 
 
 
Sun. Jan. 19  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
    NO SUNDAY SCHOOL 
    NO YOUTH (On retreat) 
 
Mon. Jan. 20  TBA   Arrive back in OB from ELEVATE 
 
Wed. Jan. 22  6:00-8:00p.m.  Connection Groups Start Back 
 
Sun. Jan. 26  9 & 11:00 a.m.  Worship 
   10:00 a.m.  Sunday School 
   5:00-7:30 p.m.  Youth Night 
 
Wed. Jan. 29  6:00-8:00 p.m.  Connection Groups 
 

IMPORTANT DATES TO CALENDAR FOR 2025! 

TBA    Toys for Tots Mission 
TBA    Youth Mental Health Retreat Weekend! (at the church) 
TBA    YOUTH FUNDRAISER x2 
Feb. 9th    SUPER BOWL PARTY (Home of TBA) 
Feb.    CONFIRMATION RETREAT at CLS! 
 
March 5th at 6:30p.m.  Ash Wednesday Service 
 
Wed. April 13 at 5:00 p.m. Palm Sunday Egg Hunt, Bonfire & Prayer Walk 
 
April 17 at 7:00p.m.  Maundy Thursday Service 
April 18 at 7:30p.m.  Good Friday Tenebrae Service 
April 20, Easter!!!  9am Connection, 10am SS, 11am Traditions Service 
May 4th   Graduates’ Sunday 
    - Celebration during worship 
    - 5:30 Youth Night Senior Celebration. (Junior youth & Parents 

host, all youth invited) 
June TBA   VBS 
June or July   Youth Mission Project 
July 3-6   M-28 Retreat at LAKE JUNALUSKA, North Carolina 
 
 
*Church Wide    *Youth Specific   *Youth Programming starting and stopping 
 


